09-11-2001

•	09-11-	2001			
Form PTO-1594	REC(T U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE	
		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner		1651	inal documents or copy t ess of receiving party(ies):	hereof:	
Name of conveying party(ies)	ς·γυ.υ\				
WEIDER NUTRITION INTERNA	1 1 0		Suite 406	I DARRI BONDI NIMA HARI PRINT MANTENIN BURAN HARI MANTENIN	
☐ Individual	☐ Association	_		08-20-2001	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		1	U.S. Potent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D		
X Corporation-State - Delaware	·	City: Kelowna	State: B.C.	0.5.7 & 6.6.7	
Other:		☐ Individual(s) cit	izenship:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \Box Yes \Box No		☐ Association:	······································		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	ership:		
v	Π		rship:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X Assignment	☐ Merger	t .	British Columbia, Car		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other:			
U Other:		If assignee is not d	omiciled in the United State	es, a domestic	
Execution Date: MARCH 31 2001		1	-	X Yes No	
			be a separate document fo		
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4 Application number(s) or res	introtion number(e):				
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s).	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No. (s)		2,373,632			
		2,575,052			
Additional numbers attached	☐ Yes ☐ No	Additional numbers	s attached	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1			
Name: Susan M. Beliveau		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 206, 347 Leon Avenue Kelowna, British Columbia Canada V1Y 8C7		X Enclosed	Ψ.,		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number <u>02-2452</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	50107	LICE THE CE	MOF		
0.001	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	AUE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and	d any		
attached copy is a true copy	of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing: So	usan M. Beliveau	susan Be	reveau _	May 8, 2001	
Trains of Forest organis		Signature	pages comprising cover sh	Date	
		rotal number of p	rages comprising cover sn	oc. <u>+</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		t detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information	•			
The state of the s	•		•		
	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	atents and Trademark 0231	s		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0240

IN THE MATTER OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark:

REBAR

Registration No.

2,373,632

Issue Date:

August 1, 2000

Registrant:

Healthco Canada Enterprises Inc.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Susan M. Beliveau and the firm of Bishop & Company as the attorney of record. All correspondence is to be sent to Susan M. Beliveau and the firm of Bishop & Company at the address noted below:

> Susan M. Beliveau c/o Bishop & Company Suite 206, Century Place 347 Leon Avenue Kelowna, British Columbia Canada V1Y 8C7

Tel: 250-861-4022 Fax: 250-862-3937

DATED this 26 day of April, 2001.

HEALTHCO CANADA ENTERPRISES INC.

By: Mark Hitchon,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0241

5-2001

IN THE MATTER OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark:

REBAR

Registration No. 2,373,632

Issue Date:

August 1, 2000

Registrant:

Healthco Canada Enterprises Inc.

John S. Reid of Reidlaw, L.L.C. who address is 1926 S. Valleyview Lane, Spokane, Washington 99212-0157, United States of America is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the trademark may be served.

DATED this 2 (day of April, 2001.

HEALTHCO CANADA ENTERPRISES INC.

USDomRepApptmt

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0242

6.2001

HEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 Patent and Tradernark Office 101726327 To the Honorable Commissioner of F ad original documents or copy thereof mame and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: HEALTHCO CANADA ENTERPRISES INC. WEIDER NUTRITION INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Suite 406 Individual Association Street Address: 1708 Dolphin Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Kelowna X. Corporation-State 08-20-2001 Dither: Individual(s) citizenship: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 🔲 Yes 🔲 No Association: General Partnership: 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership: Merger Corporation-State: ____ Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement X Other: Canadian Corporation Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic X Yes representative designation is attached Execution Date: MARCH 2001 (Designation must be a separate document form Assignment) X No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(S) A. Trademark Application No (s) 2,373,632 ☐ Yas Yes □ No X No Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan M. Belivsau 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Street Address: 206, 347 Leon Avenue Kelowna, British Columbia Authorized to be charged to deposit account Canada V1Y 8C7 Deposit account number 02-2452 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing: Susan M. Beliveau Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TR 62: 00000099 2373536 Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gainering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0243



EXHIBIT "A"

08-20-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25

RECORDATION FORM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Trademark: REBAR -- U.S. Registration No. 2,373,632

This confirms that for value received and effective as of March 31, 2001, Weider Nutrition International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assigned to Healthco Canada, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, all of its rights, interests and title in and to the above-listed trademark and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized thereby. Said assignment includes an assignment of the above listed trademark registration in the United States.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Assignor: Weider Nutrition International, Inc.

2002 South 5070 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84104

By: The I fice) Its: EUP. sales & Marketing

Assignee: Healthco Canada Enterprises Inc.

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

Suite 406, 1708 Dolphin Road Kelowna, British V1Y 9F4 Canada

By: The paper

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0244